BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY RESOLUTION 2021-106

Resolution of the Borough of Longport, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey Authorizing the Disposal of Beach Cleaning Machine – Trade In

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has determined that the following Beach Cleaning Machine is in need of replacement and will be traded in:

Beach Cleaning Machine (Asset ID #000382)

; and

WHEREAS, the Borough will receive a \$9,000.00 credit for a trade in for a new Beach Cleaning Machine (Surf Rake 600HD);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the equipment listed above is hereby authorized to be traded to H. Barber & Sons, Inc.

Date: 7/7/2021

RECORD OF GOVE	ERNING BO	DY VOT	'E ON F	FINAL P.	ASSAGE				
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting AB			MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 7/7/2021

/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICIPAL CLERK